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My Finance
Budget Status by Accoun

£+ &' MrMark Douglas Massey

My Finance

Hello Mark,
Create, edit and approve transactions and view financial information for department / organization.

My Finance Query o My Requisitions

Create, view and share budget availability, encumbrance and b_"\L Create and view draft, pending and completed requisitions and
payroll queries. supporting documentation.

Approve Documents

View list of documents pending approval. Approve, disapprove, or
deny.

Delete Finance Template

' Delete templates for Finance Queries, Budget Development, and
" Purchase Orders.

Click the ‘My Finance Query’
block on the main screen




Budget Status by Account Query
Setup

£+ ] &' MrMarkDouglas Massey

My Finance Query search query Q|

Favorites  Saved Queries  Shared Queries ¢ Low-High 7 B

., Click the ‘New Query’
button in the top right-
hand corner of the screen

to get started

No Favorite Query exists




Budget Status by Account Query
Setup

Make sure that
your Chart of
Accounts is Set
to ‘H’

(‘P for
Foundation
Orgs)

Create New Query

Select Query Type

Budget Status by Account v

Values

Chart*

H The University of AL in Huntsville = *v

Fund

Choose Fund v

Choose Account v

Activity

Choose Activity v

Fund Type

Choose Fund Type v

{——

Index

Choose Index
Organization*

Choose Organization
Program

Choose Program
Location

Choose Location
Account Type

Choose Account Type

Select the
‘Budget Status
by Account’
option from
the Drop-down
menu.




Budget Status by Account Query

Create MNew Query

Select Query Type

Budget Status by Account

H The University of AL in Huntswille i

First, enter the 6-digit ‘Index
Number’

(‘Organization Number’, ‘Org
Code’, or just ‘Org’)

When you do, these fields will
auto-populate as seen on the
right:

* Fund Number

* Organization

* Program Code

<

Setup

ey || EEEES

Index

Choose In

Click here!!!! ~

Create New Query

Select Query Type

Budget Status by Account

Values

Chart*

H The University of AL in Huntsville

Index
7 ‘ _‘
Organization®

/ Program

Choose Account /

Activity Location

s
<

Fund

15000 O & M General

v ‘ 60 Institutional Support

Choose Activity Choose Location

Fund Type Account Type

Choose Fund Type Choose Account Type



Budget Status by Account Query

Setup

Create New Query

Fiscal Year* Fiscal Period *

‘ 2023 x ‘ 14 x

Comparison Fiscal

Comparison
Year None v

Fiscal Period ‘ None v

Recommended Operating Ledger Columns

* Adopted Budget- Budget at the beginning of
the Fiscal Year (October 1)

¢ Accounted Budget- Budget as of ‘today’

* Year-to-Date- Transactions that have hit the
Organization Code as of today

* Encumbrances- Purchase Orders (PO’s-Type
of Commitment)

* Reservations- Requisitions (Type of
Commitment)

* Available Balance which is =

Accounted Budget minus Year-to-Date,
Encumbrances, and Reservations

Operating Ledger

Adopted Budget @ Year to Date O

\:| Budget Adjustment @ Encumbrance (@

[ | Adjusted Budget © Reservation @

\:| Temporary Budget @ |:\ Commitments §

Accounted Budget @ Available Balance (@)

SUBMIT




My Finance « My Finance Query « Budget Status by Account

Budget Status by Account

Title and #

Query Results

Account

6110
6150
6152
6154
6498
6500
6510
6520
6530
6540
6541

6560

AGA1T
Report Total (of all records)

Account Title

Executive / Administrator
Professional / Non-Faculty
Secretarial / Clerical
Technical / Para-Professional
Wireless Device Supplement
Employee Benefits

FICA

TRS

SRA Matching (TIAA-CREF)
Health Insurance

Group Life

LTD-Salary Continuation

FY23/PD14 Adopted ,
Budget ¥

$341,249.00
$568,739.00
$36,200.00
$0.00

$0.00
$312,244.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,359,174.00

I

FY23/PD14 Accounted ,,
Budget ¥

FY2 "

FY23/PD14 Year to Date $ Encumbrances ¥

$341,249.00 $12,677.94 $0.00

$568,739.00 $20,906.63 $0.00
$36,200.00 $1,324.61 $0.00
$0.00 $778.01 $0.00

$0.00 $219.25 $0.00
$312,244.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $2,087.04 $0.00

$0.00 $4,358.69 $0.00

$0.00 $1,329.88 $0.00

$0.00 $4,293.20 $0.00

$0.00 $70.91 $0.00

$0.00 $80.99 $0.00

$1,359,174.00 $48,137.86 $4,084.32

Reading the Budget Status by
ccount

¥ (& MsTammyGHaymon

Edit, Share, Save

New Query

s/ > B

23/PD14 Available 4,

FY23/PD14 Reservation & Balance ¥

$328,571.06
$547,832.37
$34,875.39
($778.01)
($219.25)
$312,244.00
($2,087.04)
($4,358.69)
($1,329.88)
($4,293.20)
($70.91)

($80.99)

$1,306,051.82




Reading the Budget Status by

Account

My Finance « My Finance Query ¢ Budget Status by Account

Budget Status by Account

Ellipsis

Query Results \gae‘\;vnﬁ\éaila e
Account ¢ Account Title ¢ FY23/p14 Agﬁzgﬂ < Fr2s/pDi4 Accg:ztgi < FY23/PD14 Year to Date $ En chrLZbEr/aanc:: o] FY23/PD14 Reservation v:> ;f::ecvuvrﬁzggng
View payroll
6110 Executive / Administrator $341,249.00 $341,249.00 $12,677.94 $0.00 $0.00 $328,571.06 .
6150 Professional / Non-Faculty $568,739.00 $568,739.00 $20,906.63 $0.00 $0.00 $547,832.37
6152 Secretarial / Clerical $36,200.00 $36,200.00 $1,324.61 $0.00 $0.00 $34,875.39
0154 Technical / Para-Professional $0.00 $0.00 $778.01 $0.00 $0.00 (§772.01)
6498 Wireless Device Supplement $0.00 $0.00 $219.25 $0.00 $0.00 ($219.25)
6500 Employee Benefits $312,244.00 $312,244.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $312,244.00
6510 FICA $0.00 $0.00 $2,087.04 $0.00 $0.00 (§2,087.04)
6520 RS $0.00 $0.00 $4,358.69 $0.00 $0.00 ($4,358.69)
6530 SRA Matching (TIAA-CREF) $0.00 $0.00 $1,329.88 $0.00 $0.00 (§1,329.88)
6540 Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $4,293.20 $0.00 $0.00 ($4,293.20)
6541 Group Life $0.00 $0.00 $70.91 $0.00 $0.00 ($70.91)
6560 LTD-Salary Continuation $0.00 $0.00 $80.99 $0.00 $0.00 ($80.99)
ACAT -
Report Total (of all records) $1,350,174.00 $1,350,174.00 $48,137.86 $4,984.32 $0.00 $1,306,051.82



Reading the Budget Status by

Account

The query is arranged in
ascending order by
Account Code. The codes
fall into these categories

or ‘Hierarchies’.

My Finance « My Finance Query « Budget Status by Account

My Finance « My Finance Query =

Budget Status by Account Budget Status by Account

<

<

9 R Qu esults
u| esults

Account ¢ Account Title ¢

Account $ Account Title o]

7000
Expenditures

6110
Executive / Administrator

7151

Advertising

150
615 Professional / Non-Faculty

7156
Postage and Freight

6152

Secretarial / Clerical

Software Rent/Lease
6154
o Technical / Para-Professional

Software Purchase
6190
Student

7401
Xerox & Duplicating

Employee Benefits

Office Supplies

FICA
7428

Other Supplies and Materials

2
6520 TRS

7433 Computer & Peripheral
Supplies

The Report total for all
areas is at the bottom of
the query.

670 SRA Matching (TIAA-CREF)

7450 Computer & Periph Equip

2,000-49%9

6540

Health Insurance
Report Total (of all records)

Report Total (of all records)




Reading the Budget Query by
Account

* Amounts can be calculated both across rows and down columns*

¥ (& MsTammy G Haymon

My Finance « My Finance Query « BudgetStatus by Account OWS'

Budget Status by Account Accounted Budget-YTD-Encumbrances-Reservations=

y  Org # and Title Available Balance s/ > B ©

Query Results + 3

FY23/PD14 Adopted ., FY23/PD14 Accounted o
Budget ¥ Budget ¥

FY23/PD14 A
Encumbrances ¥

FY23/PD14 Available A

FY23/PD14 Reservation ¢ Balance ¥

Account Title FY23/PD14 Year to Date $

Account

6110 Executive / Administrator

6150
6152
6154
6498
6500
6510
6520
6530
6540
6541

6560

ARAT
Report Total (of all records)

Professional / Non-Faculty
Secretarial / Clerical
Technical / Para-Professional
Wireless Device Supplement
Employee Benefits

FICA

TRS

SRA Matching (TIAA-CREF)
Health Insurance

Group Life

LTD-Salary Continuation

Columns-
Sum of all
amounts

$341,249.00
$568,739.00
$36,200.00
$0.00

$0.00
$312,244.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,350,174.00

$341,249.00
$568,739.00
$36,200.00
$0.00

$0.00
$312,244.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,359,174.00

$12,677.94
$20,906.63
$1,324.61
$778.01
$219.25
$0.00
$2,087.04
$4,358.69
$1,329.88
$4,293.20
$70.91

$80.99

$48,137.86

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$4,084.32

$328,571.06
$547,832.37
$34,875.39
(5778.01)
($219.25)
$312,244.00
($2,087.04)
($4,358.69)
($1,320.88)
($4,293.20)
($70.91)

($80.99)

$1,306,051.82




Reading the Budget Status by

Account

. FY23/PD14 Adopted FY23/PD14 Accounted
A A A
iaclca(:zm Acount & Account Tite M Budget ¥ Budget ¥
codes (61xx) -
Often Executive / Administrator $341,249.00 $341,249.00
I:l:ldgeted at - oofessonal/ Non-Facuy 4568729.00 $568,739.0
e
. . >
beginning of Secretaria/ Cercal $3620000 $36,20000
the Fiscal B |
Year based Technical / Para-Professional $0.00 50,00
on the -
positions Wireless Device Supplement $0.00 $0.00
—_—
that are
bein g pai d Employee Benefits §312,204.0 $312.2
from the Org
Code.

Employee Benefits are typically
budgeted in Account code 6500.




ing the Budget Status by
Account

Account Account Title

nditures

Institutional Dues &
Membership

Postage and Freight

Software Purchase

FY22/PD14 Adopted
Budget ¥

FY22/PD14 4
Accounted Budget ¥

$31,751.50

$0.00

$0.00

FY22/PD14 Year to .,
Date ¥

$0
$100.00
$1.040.35
$8.032.50

$1,745.98

FY22/PD14 4 FY22/PD14 A
Encumbrances ¥ Reservation ¥

$0.00

$0.00

FY22/PD14 A
Available Balance ¥

($1,745.98)

Non-Mandatory Transfers
In/Out

$0.00




Contact us!
Melissa Brown: maboo63@uah.edu; Ext 5217

Tammy Haymon: tghooo8@uah.edu; Ext 2242
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